





FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 20, 2024

## Trademark Industries Inc.- Strengthens Commitment and Partnership with Fire Safety Education through **Markham Fire and Emergency Services**

INDUSTRIES INC.

## Markham, ON:

Trademark Industries Inc. is proud to announce the strengthening of its partnership with Markham Fire and Emergency Services. Today, representatives from the Markham Fire Department visited Trademark Industries to discuss ongoing collaborative efforts and new initiatives aimed at enhancing fire safety education and community outreach.

Building on the success of last year's initiatives, including the donation of children's firefighter hats that supported kids affected by fires, Trademark Industries Inc. remains committed to supporting the Markham Fire and Emergency Services Community Outreach Program. This year, we are committed to donating an additional 10,000 children's firefighter hats to further our impact. This partnership emphasizes the importance of fire prevention education and proactive safety measures. Trademark Industries Inc. continues to support these efforts, recognizing the significant impact they have on the community. Our partnership aims to bolster all fire safety and prevention programs, to foster a safer and more informed community.

About Trademark Industries Inc.: Is a leading supplier of consumer goods for all major categories in the hardware industry. We focus on offering an unparalleled assortment of tools and accessories for today's retail environment. With over 200,000 square feet of office, showroom and distribution space, we are dedicated to service our retail partners. We market our own brands and licensed brands, as well as creating private label lines.



380 Markland St. Markham, ON L6C 1T6 | OFFICE: 905 532 0442 | US OFFICE: 1 855 565 5575 | FAX: 905 761 0255